GO47.10/2011/210

## STATE OF COLORADO

#### OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

136 State Capitol Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone (303) 866-2471 Fax (303) 866-2003

### A 2011 210

# John W. Hickenlooper

#### EXECUTIVE ORDER

#### **MEMBERS**

#### BEHAVIORAL HEALTH TRANSFORMATION COUNCIL

#### ORDERED:

That the following named persons be and they are hereby appointed and reappointed to the:

#### BEHAVIORAL HEALTH TRANSFORMATION COUNCIL

for a term expiring August 30, 2012:

Julie S. Krow of Larkspur, Colorado, and occasioned by the resignation of George Kennedy of Castle Rock, Colorado, appointed;

for a term expiring August 30, 2013:

Donald J. Mares of Denver, Colorado, to serve as a representative from the Mental Health of America-Colorado, and occasioned by the resignation of Jeannine Rohner of Evergreen, Colorado, appointed;

for a term expiring August 30, 2014:

Elise Lowe-Vaughn of Conifer, Colorado, to serve as a representative from the Colorado Department of Labor and Employment, and occasioned by the resignation of Clarke Becker of Woodland Park, Colorado, appointed;

Ronald M. Ozga of Pine, Colorado to serve as a representative of the Governor's Office of Information Technology, and occasioned by the resignation of Micheline M. Casey of Littleton, Colorado, appointed;

for terms expiring August 30, 2015:

Stanley T. Paprocki of Denver, Colorado, reappointed;

Annette Kowal of Westminster, Colorado, reappointed;

George M. DelGrosso of Firestone, Colorado, reappointed;

Ty G. Smith of Denver, Colorado, reappointed;

Deborah Ward-White of Aurora, Colorado, reappointed;

Lisa Clements of Monument, Colorado, to serve as a representative from the Colorado Department of Department of Human Services, Office of Behavioral Health, appointed;

Charles Smith of Greenwood Village, Colorado, to serve as a representative from the Colorado Department of Human Services, Division of Behavioral Health, appointed;

Regina M. Hueter of Denver, Colorado, to serve as a representative from the City of Denver, Crime Prevention and Control Commission, appointed;

Lorez Meinhold of Denver, Colorado to serve as a representative from the Office of the Governor, appointed.



GIVEN under my hand and the Executive Seal of the State of Colorado, this twenty-fourth day of October, 2011.

John W. Hickenlooper

Governor